MADOT Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 20, 2023
% Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 18, 2023

Progress Estimate Number Contract ID 220819-G08 Pay Period StartSeptember 2, 2023 Original Contract Amount $2,291,666.25
24 Prime ContractorMar-Jim Contracting, LLCPay Period End September 15, 2023Net Change Order Amount$0.00
Current Contract Amount $2,291,666.25
Approval Date By User
September 18, Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by koppim1
2023
September 18, Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by koppim1
2023
September 19, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by ramses1
2023
Original Completion Date Current Completion Date Actual Completion Date % of Current Contract Amount Complete
June 30, 2023 June 30, 2023 65.63%
Contract Informational Dates Milestones

Date Description  Original Completion Date Current Completion Date 'NO Milestones Exist for Contract

Acceptance Date

Awarded Date September 7, 2022 September 7, 2022
Letting Date August 19, 2022 August 19, 2022
Notice to Proceed Date September 21, 2022 September 21, 2022

Open to Traffic Date
Work Began Date

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No. 24

This Estimate Previous To Date
220819-G08
Total Posted ltems Pay $93,182.50 $1,410,848.36 $1,504,030.86
Gross Item Adjustments SO0 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damage $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments  $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,410,848.36 $1,504,030.86
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $93,182.50
Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project Number Line Number  Item Code Iltem Description Unit =~ Unit Price Current Installed Qty Current Installed Amount
J7P3468 0010 6189916  MISC.Adjustment factor DLR $1.250 74,546 $93,182.50
Project J7P3468 - Total $93,182.50
Overall - Total $93,182.50

Contract Adjustments This Estimate

No Contract Adjustments Exist on Contract

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023 Page 1 of 7



Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 20, 2023

;:°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Project Details

Contract Project Information

Project = Federal Project Route County Location of Work
Number Proj. Description
Number
J7P3468 FAS Job Order Various VARIOUS ' in Rural Southwest District
S603(92) Contract for
guard cable
and
guardrail
repair

Totals by Job Numbers

J7P3468 This Estimate Previous To Date

Posted Item Pay $93,182.50 $1,410,848.36 $1,504,030.86
Gross Item Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Gross Item Pay $93,182.50 $1,410,848.36 $1,504,030.86
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 20, 2023
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
Exceptions

MoDOT
%

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
No Exceptions Exist on Contract
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Missouri Department of Transportation Report Generated on September 20, 2023
;'°DOT Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary
s Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)
Note: Posted Quantities and Values are based on Report Generated date and can differ from the posted amount at the time the Estimate was Generated.

Bid Quantity Net Total Unit Total Posted Unit Total Value POSTED

Contract Project = Category  Line Item Description
Nm.CONTRACT No. No. Code Change Current Approved Price To Date (See report
Order Quantity Qty generated date)
220819-G08 J7P3468 0001 0010 6189916 MISC.Adjustment factor 1,833,333.00 0.00 1,833,333.00 DLR 1,184,869.00  $1.25 $1,481,086.25
0001 9000 6189916 MISC.Liquidated Damages 0.00 DLR (81.00)
0.00 DLR 22,944 61 $1.00 $22,944 .61

0001 9100 6189916 MISC.Additional ltems

Project J7P3468 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date $1,504,030.86
$1,504,030.86

220819-G08 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date
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MoDOT

Missouri Department of Transportation
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

Project: J7P3468

Report Generated on September 20, 2023

Line Item
Number  Code

0010 6189916 MISC.

No Data Available

Revision 3/23/2023

Description

DWR
Date

9/5/23

9/6/23

917123

9/12/23

9/13/23

9/14/23

9/15/23

DWR
Approval

Date
912/23
9/12/23
912/23
912/23
9/12/23
912/23
912/23
9/12/23
912/23
912/23
9/12/23
912/23
912/23
9/12/23
9/14/23
9/14/23
9/14/23
9/14/23
914/23
9/14/23
9/14/23
914/23
9/14/23
9/14/23
914/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/15/23
9/18/23

9/18/23

9/18/23

Quantity
Posted

2,075.00

785.00
4,008.00
3,580.00
1,654.00
1,348.00
4,108.00
1,406.00
2,641.00
1,921.00
4,167.00
1,176.00
5,117.00
3,018.00

984.00
1,040.00
1,598.00
1,244.00
1,793.00
1,114.00

742.00

686.00
1,058.00
1,040.00
1,325.00
3,333.00
2,549.00
3,171.00
2,311.00
2,211.00
1,697.00

826.00
5,5645.00
1,081.00

1,038.00

1,256.00

Units

DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR
DLR

DLR

DLR

Location From Offset/ To Offset/ Comments
Station/ Distance Station/ Distance
Log Log
Mile Mile

SW_082823_Hwy_43_Seneca_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0598_Exit_1_EB_On-ramp_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0600_SW_MO-43_& Coyote_Dr_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0603_SW_I49_SB_MM_49.4_Jasper_8-28-23
K23G0624_MO-76_& Bus_71_Intersection_McDonald_8-31-23
K23G0623_SW_MO_59_NB_at_EE_McDonald_8-31-23
K23G0617_SW_I49_SB_MM_16.3_McDonald_8-30-23
K23G0615_SW_I49_SB_MM_5.2_McDonald_8-30-23
K23G0614_SW_I49_SB_MM_16.0_McDonald_8-30-23
K23G0616_SW_I49_SB_MM_15.5_McDonald_8-30-23
K23G0622_SW_MO_86_Redings_Mill_Newton_8-31-23
K23G0620_SW_Hwy_171_SB_at_Oronogo_Exit_Jasper_8-31-23
K23G0611_SW_Hwy_249_SB_MM_1.2_Jasper_8-30-23
K23G0610_SW_249_SB_171_NB_Jasper_8-30-23
K23G0591_SW_I-44_WB_MM_26.8_Jasper_8-28-23
K23G0592_SW_I44_WB_MM_25.6_Jasper_8-28-23
K23G0593_SW_I44_WB_MM_13.7_Jasper_8-28-23
K23G0594_SW_I44_EB_MM_7.3_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0595_SW_I44_WB_MM_6.5_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0597_SW_I44_WB_MM_3.2_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0599_SW_I44_WB_MM_2.2_Newton_8-28-23
K23G0601_SW_I44_WB_MM_11.2_Jasper_8-28-23
K23G0602_SW_I44_WB_MM_40.0_Lawrence_8-28-23
K23G0589_SW_I44_WB_MM_45.5_Lawrence_8-28-23
K23G0590_SW_I44_WB_MM_41.9_Lawrence_8-28-23
K23G0632_SW_MO-76_WB_East_of MO_248_Stone_9-6-23
K23G0619_SW_Hwy_60_EB_Bridge_A2627_Webster_8-30-23
K23G0621_SW_I44_WB_MM_106.0_Webster_8-31-23
K23G0608_SW_I44_EB_MM_96.9_Webster_8-29-23
K23G0609_SW_I44_EB_MM_100.0_Webster_8-29-23
K23G0629_SW_I44_WB_MM_91.3_ Webster 9-6-23
K23G0631_SW_l44_EB_MM_96.7_Webster_9-6-23
K23G0630_SW_I44_WB_MM_92.4_Webster_9-6-23

K23G0634_SW_MO-86_EB_Bridge_A0581_SW
Corner_Barry_9-8-23

K23G0635_SW_MO-86_WB_Bridge_A0581_NW
Corner_Barry_9-78-23

SW_090823_MO-90_WB_McDonald_9-8-23
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Sep 20, 2023
};°%D02,T' Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-G08

No Data Available
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;;°%D02’T’ Contract Adjustments for Contract - 220819-G08

There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.
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