

Pay Estimate Created Date: September 18, 2023

t \$0.00	riginal Contract Amount et Change Order Amount urrent Contract Amount	er 15, 2023 Ne			20819-G08 ar-Jim Contracti			Progress Estimate Nu 24			
By User								Approval Date			
koppim	Project Office Level by	Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by									
koppim	ent Engineer Level by	Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by									
ramses	rollers Office Level by	ber 19, Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by									
Complete	urrent Contract Amount	% of C	Completion Date	Actual C	oletion Date	Current Comp	Date	Original Completion			
	65.63%	June 30, 2023 65.63%									
		es	Mileston		tes	ct Informational Dat	Contrac				
		t for Contract	No Milestones Exist	letion Date	Current Comp	al Completion Date	Original	Date Description			
								Acceptance Date			
				2022	September 7, 2	nber 7, 2022	Septemb	Awarded Date			
				2	August 19, 202	19, 2022	August 1	Letting Date			
				2022	September 21,	nber 21, 2022	Septemb	Notice to Proceed Date			
								Open to Traffic Date			
								Work Began Date			

Contract Total Pay	For Estimate No	. 24							
			This Estimate		Previous	To D	Date		
220819-G08 Contract Total Pay		djustments amage ct Adjustments	\$93,182.50 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$93,182.50		\$1,410,848.3 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,410,848.3	\$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0 \$0.0	\$1,504,030.86 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$1,504,030.86		
ems Paid This Est			<i>400,102.00</i>						
Project Number	Line Number	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Current Installed Qty	Current Installed Amount		
J7P3468	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment factor	DLR	\$1.250	74,546	\$93,182.50		
Project J7P3468 -	Total						\$93,182.5		
Overall - Total							\$93,182.50		
ontract Adjustmer	nts This Estimate	1							
lo Contract Adjustm ine Item Adjustme									

No Data Available



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Project Details

	Contract Project Information												
Project Number	Federal Proj. Number	Project Description	Route	County	Location of Work								
J7P3468		Job Order Contract for guard cable and guardrail repair		VARIOUS	in Rural Southwest District								

Totals by Job Numbers

7P3468		This Estimate	Previous	To Date
Posted Item	n Pay	\$93,182.50	\$1,410,848.36	\$1,504,030.86
Gross Item	Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	Gross Item Pay	\$93,182.50	\$1,410,848.36	\$1,504,030.86
Incentive		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Disincentiv	e	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Liquidated	Damages	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Cont	ract Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00



Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period No Exceptions Exist on Contract



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Contract Line Items and Total Paid for All Estimates

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates (Including this Estimate)

|--|

Contract Nm.CONTRACT	Project No.	Category	Line No.	Item Code	Description	Bid Quantity	Net Change Order	Total Current Quantity	Unit	Total Posted Approved Qty	Unit Price	Total Value POSTED To Date (See report generated date)
220819-G08	J7P3468	0001	0010	6189916	MISC.Adjustment factor	1,833,333.00	0.00	1,833,333.00	DLR	1,184,869.00	\$1.25	\$1,481,086.25
		0001	9000	6189916	MISC.Liquidated Damages	0.00			DLR		(\$1.00)	
		0001	9100	6189916	MISC.Additional Items	0.00			DLR	22,944.61	\$1.00	\$22,944.61
Project J7P3468 - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date											\$1,504,030.86	
220819-G08 Overall - Total Value Posted to Date as of Report Generated Date											\$1,504,030.86	



Missouri Department of Transportation Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary Installed Locations of Paid Line Items (This Estimate Only)

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.

Project: J7P3468

Line Number	ltem Code	Description	DWR Date	DWR Approval Date	Quantity Posted	Units	Location	From Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	To Station/ Log Mile	Offset/ Distance	Comments
0010	6189916	MISC.	9/5/23	9/12/23	2,075.00	DLR	SW_082823_Hwy_43_Seneca_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/12/23	785.00	DLR	K23G0598_Exit_1_EB_On-ramp_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/12/23	4,008.00	DLR	K23G0600_SW_MO-43_&_Coyote_Dr_Newton_8-28-23					
			9/6/23	9/12/23	3,580.00	DLR	K23G0603_SW_I49_SB_MM_49.4_Jasper_8-28-23					
				9/12/23	1,554.00	DLR	K23G0624_MO-76_&_Bus_71_Intersection_McDonald_8-31-23					
				9/12/23	1,348.00	DLR	K23G0623_SW_MO_59_NB_at_EE_McDonald_8-31-23					
				9/12/23	4,108.00	DLR	K23G0617_SW_I49_SB_MM_16.3_McDonald_8-30-23					
				9/12/23	1,406.00	DLR	K23G0615_SW_I49_SB_MM_5.2_McDonald_8-30-23					
				9/12/23	2,641.00	DLR	K23G0614_SW_I49_SB_MM_16.0_McDonald_8-30-23					
				9/12/23	1,921.00	DLR	K23G0616_SW_I49_SB_MM_15.5_McDonald_8-30-23					
			9/7/23	9/12/23	4,167.00	DLR	K23G0622_SW_MO_86_Redings_Mill_Newton_8-31-23					
				9/12/23	1,176.00	DLR	K23G0620_SW_Hwy_171_SB_at_Oronogo_Exit_Jasper_8-31-23					
				9/12/23	5,117.00	DLR	K23G0611_SW_Hwy_249_SB_MM_1.2_Jasper_8-30-23					
				9/12/23	3,018.00	DLR	K23G0610_SW_249_SB_171_NB_Jasper_8-30-23					
			9/12/23	9/14/23	984.00	DLR	K23G0591_SW_I-44_WB_MM_26.8_Jasper_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,040.00	DLR	K23G0592_SW_I44_WB_MM_25.6_Jasper_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,598.00	DLR	K23G0593_SW_I44_WB_MM_13.7_Jasper_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,244.00	DLR	K23G0594_SW_I44_EB_MM_7.3_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,793.00	DLR	K23G0595_SW_I44_WB_MM_6.5_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,114.00	DLR	K23G0597_SW_I44_WB_MM_3.2_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	742.00	DLR	K23G0599_SW_I44_WB_MM_2.2_Newton_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	686.00	DLR	K23G0601_SW_I44_WB_MM_11.2_Jasper_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,058.00	DLR	K23G0602_SW_I44_WB_MM_40.0_Lawrence_8-28-23					
			9/13/23	9/14/23	1,040.00	DLR	K23G0589_SW_I44_WB_MM_45.5_Lawrence_8-28-23					
				9/14/23	1,325.00	DLR	K23G0590_SW_I44_WB_MM_41.9_Lawrence_8-28-23					
				9/15/23	3,333.00	DLR	K23G0632_SW_MO-76_WB_East_of_MO_248_Stone_9-6-23					
			9/14/23	9/15/23	2,549.00	DLR	K23G0619_SW_Hwy_60_EB_Bridge_A2627_Webster_8-30-23					
				9/15/23	3,171.00	DLR	K23G0621_SW_I44_WB_MM_106.0_Webster_8-31-23					
				9/15/23	2,311.00	DLR	K23G0608_SW_I44_EB_MM_96.9_Webster_8-29-23					
				9/15/23	2,211.00	DLR	K23G0609_SW_I44_EB_MM_100.0_Webster_8-29-23					
				9/15/23	1,697.00	DLR	K23G0629_SW_I44_WB_MM_91.3_Webster_9-6-23					
				9/15/23	826.00	DLR	K23G0631_SW_I44_EB_MM_96.7_Webster_9-6-23					
			9/15/23	9/15/23	5,545.00	DLR	K23G0630_SW_I44_WB_MM_92.4_Webster_9-6-23					
				9/18/23			K23G0634_SW_MO-86_EB_Bridge_A0581_SW Corner_Barry_9-8-23					
				9/18/23	1,038.00	DLR	K23G0635_SW_MO-86_WB_Bridge_A0581_NW Corner_Barry_9-78-23					
				9/18/23	1,256.00	DLR	SW_090823_MO-90_WB_McDonald_9-8-23					

The information below this line are details for Construction Signs (if applicable). No Data Available



Line Item Adjustments by Estimate

Contract ID: 220819-G08

No Data Available



There are no contract adjustments to display for this contract.